
 

 

 

 

RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT STAFF CONTACT DETAILS 
 

Field Name Rank Tel no E-mail address 

Research and Technology 
 

Development Manager 

 

Hannes de Villiers 
 

Senior Manager 
 

033 355 9247 
 

hannes.devilliers@kzndard.gov.za 

Analytical Services 

Scientific Manager Les Thurtell Scientific Manager 033 355 9450 les.thurtell@kzndard.gov.za 

Laboratory Manager Vincent Zuma Control Scientific Technician 033 355 9506 vincent.zuma@kzndard.gov.za 

Feed Laboratory Sherene Naicker Laboratory Supervisor 033 355 9461 shireen.naicker@kzndard.gov.za 

Soil Fertility Laboratory Rani Noel Laboratory Supervisor 033 355 9537 rani.noel@kzndard.gov.za 

Salinity Laboratory Thokozani Makhathini Laboratory Supervisor 033 355 9465 vinny.makhathini@kzndard.gov.za 

Plant Laboratory Lucky Sithole Acting Laboratory Supervisor 033 355 9448 lucky.sithole@kzndard.gov.za 

Plant Health Diagnostics Michael Relihan Professional Scientist 033 355 9248 michael.relihan@kzndard.gov.za 

NIR/MID Support Stephen Bainbridge Scientific Technician 033 355 9651 steve.bainbridge@kzndard.gov.za 

Biometrical Services 

Biometry Cathy Stevens Professional Scientist 033 355 9196 cathy.stevens@kzndard.gov.za 

Biochemistry 

Essential oils Maria de Figueiredo Professional Scientist 033 355 9156 figueiredo@kzndard.gov.za 

Essential oils Sheryllyn Moodley Professional Scientist 033 355 9152 sherryllyn.moodley@kzndard.gov.za 

Essential oils Bongani Mngomezulu Scientific Technician none bongani.mngomezulu@kzndard.gov.za 

Soil Fertility 

Conservation agriculture and 

truffle production 

 

Alan Manson 
 

Professional Scientist 
 

033 355 9464 
 

alan.manson@kzndard.gov.za 
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Field Name Rank Tel no E-mail address 

Soil Fertility 

Conservation agriculture Guy Thibaud Professional Scientist 033 355 9447 guy.thibaud@kzndard.gov.za 

Field research Elise de Jager Scientific Technician 033 355 9460 elise.dejager@kzndard.gov.za 

Microbiology Charmaine Mchunu Professional Scientist 033 355 9468 charmaine.mchunu@kzndard.gov.za 

Nitrogen capacity of soils Victor Roberts Professional Scientist 033 355 9459 victor.roberts@kzndard.gov.za 

Pastures Nicky Findlay Professional Scientist 033 355 9644 nicky.findlay@kzndard.gov.za 

Regional Coordinator - Fertrec Bright Mashiyana Control Scientific Technician 033 355 9403 bright.mashiyana@kzndard.gov.za 

Agricultural Research Farms 

Bartlow Combine Mkhuleko Mngomezulu Farm Manager 035 562 1089  

Cedara Alistair Kent Senior Farm Manager 033 355 9192 alistair.kent@kzndard.gov.za 

Dundee Mynhardt Sadie Senior Farm Manager 034 212 2479 mynhardt.sadie@kzndard.gov.za 

Kokstad Vincent Shamase Senior Farm Manager 039 727 2105 sikhumbuzo.shamase@kzndard.gov.za 

Makhathini Simon de Beer Senior Farm Manager 035 572 5303 simon.debeer@kzndard.gov.za 

OSCA Francois du Toit Control Farm Manager 035 795 1946 francois.dutoit@kzndard.gov.za 

Farming Systems Research 

Vegetables Thami Mpanza Professional Scientist 033 343 8426 thami.mpanza@kzndard.gov.za 

Goats, chickens Sibusiso Gumede Scientific Technician 033 343 8342 sibusiso.gumede@kzndard.gov.za 

Field crops and vegetables Francis Khubone Scientific Technician 033 343 8351 francis.khubone@kzndard.gov.za 

Field crops Sibusiso Madiba Scientific Technician 033 343 8347 sibusiso.madiba@kzndard.gov.za 

Pigs and general livestock Sibongiseni Gcumisa Professional Scientist 033 343 8341 sbongiseni.gcumisa@kzndard.gov.za 

Small stock Sibusiso Thusi Scientific Technician 033 343 8300 sibusiso.thusi@kzndard.gov.za 
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Field Name Rank Tel no E-mail address 

Livestock Production: 

Animal Science Services 

Aquaculture Mbongeni Khanyile Scientific Technician 035 572 5303/4/5 mbongeni.khanyile@kzndard.gov.za 

Dairy and ruminant nutrition Trevor Dugmore Professional Scientist 033 355 9262 trevor.dugmore@kzndard.gov.za 

Dairy and goats Derryn Nash Professional Scientist 033 355 9256 derryn.nash@kzndard.gov.za 

Dairy Sally Morning Scientific Technician  sally.morning@kzndard.gov.za 

Beef and ruminant nutrition Joanne Mann Professional Scientist 033 355 9261 joanne.mann@kzndard.gov.za 

Beef Angelo Pienaar Scientific Technician 033 355 9260 angelo.pienaar@kzndard.gov.za 

Beef and sheep Mpumelelo Magwana Professional Scientist 039 727 2105 mpumelelo.magwana@kzndard.gov.za 

Indigenous sheep Kwazikwakhe Mkhize Professional Scientist 035 572 5303/4/5 kwazikwakhe.mkhize@kzndard.gov.za 

Nguni cattle Sphamandla Ngcamu Scientific Technician 035 562 1099 spha.ngcamu@kzndard.gov.za 

Small-scale dairy, beef & sheep Peter Oosthuizen Scientific Technician 034 212 2479 peter.oosthuizen@kzndard.gov.za 

Sheep and small scale dairy Phumzile Msuntsha Scientific Technician 034 212 2479 phumzile.msuntsha@kzndard.gov.za 

Grassland & Forage Science Services 

Veld and pasture management Erika van Zyl Professional Scientist 034 212 2479 erika.vanzyl@kzndard.gov.za 

Goats Zandile Ndlovu Scientific Technician 033 355 9252 doreen.ndlovu@kzndard.gov.za 

Pastures Sigrun Ammann Professional Scientist 033 355 9289 sigrun.ammann@kzndard.gov.za 

Pastures Fikile Luthuli Scientific Technician 035 795 1345 fikile.luthuli@kzndard.gov.za 

Tropical pastures Msawenkosi Msomi Scientific Technician 035 795 1345 msawenkosi.msomi@kzndard.gov.za 

Veld and pastures Sheila Househam Professional Scientist 039 727 2105 sheila.househam@kzndard.gov.za 

Veld and pastures William Diko Scientific Technician 039 727 2105  

mailto:mbongeni.khanyile@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:trevor.dugmore@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:derryn.nash@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:sally.morning@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:joanne.mann@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:angelo.pienaar@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:mpumelelo.magwana@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:kwazikwakhe.mkhize@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:spha.ngcamu@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:peter.oosthuizen@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:phumzile.msuntsha@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:erika.vanzyl@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:doreen.ndlovu@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:sigrun.ammann@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:fikile.luthuli@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:msawenkosi.msomi@kzndard.gov.za
mailto:sheila.househam@kzndard.gov.za


 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Field Name Rank Tel no E-mail address 

Crop Production: 

isiKhowe Juncao Mushroom Centre 

Scientific Manager Ian Macdonald Scientific Manager 033 355 9365 ian.macdonald@kzndard.gov.za 

Mushroom Research Neil van Rij Professional Scientist 033 355 9159 neil.vanrij@kzndard.gov.za 

Agronomy 

Maize and soyabeans Noxolo Mtumtum Professional Scientist 033 355 9445 noxolo.mtumtum@kzndard.gov.za 

Field crops Sibusiso Radebe Professional Scientist 034 212 2479 sibusiso.radebe@kzndard.gov.za 

Field crops Percy Sikhakhane Scientific Technician 039 727 2105 mlamuli.sikhakhane@kzndard.gov.za 

Field crops Lindani Zulu Scientific Technician 034 212 2479 lindani.zulu@kzndard.gov.za 

Field crops Sibonelo Gumede Scientific Technician 035 572 5303/4/5 sibonelo.gumede@kzndard.gov.za 

Maize, dry and soyabeans James Arathoon Control Scientific Technician 033 355 9495 james.arathoon@kzndard.gov.za 

Maize, dry and soyabeans Ernest Ntombela Scientific Technician 033 355 8251 thembinkosi.ntombela@kzndard.gov.za 

Potatoes Morgan Naidoo Research assistant 033 355 9499 morgan.naidoo@kzndard.gov.za 

Crop Protection 

Weed Science Suzette Bezuidenhout Professional Scientist 033 355 9408 suzette.bezuidenhout@kzndard.gov.za 

Plant Pathology Hlengiwe Gumede Professional Scientist 034 212 2479 hlengiwe.gumede@kzndard.gov.za 

Field Research Khethuxolo Mbotho Scientific Technician 033 355 9161 khethuxolo.mbotho@kzndard.gov.za 

Plant Pathology Archana Nunkumar Professional Scientist 033 343 8094 archana.nunkumar@kzndard.gov.za 
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Field Name Rank Tel no E-mail address 

Horticulture 

Green mielies and indigenous 
 

vegetables 

 

Fikile Qwabe 
 

Scientific Manager 
 

034 212 2479 
 

fikile.qwabe@kzndard.gov.za 

General horticulture Rob Osborne Professional Scientist 033 343 8140 rob.osborne@kzndard.gov.za 

General horticulture   Tony Naicker Scientific Technician 033 355 9319 tony.naicker@kzndard.gov.za 

Mango, litchi and general 
 

horticulture 

 

Comfort Dlamini 
 

Scientific Technician 
 

035 572 5303/4/5 
 

comfort.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za 

Mango, litchi and general 
 

horticulture 

 

Andile Gcabasha 
 

Scientific Technician 
 

035 795 1946 
 

andileh.gcabasha@kzndard.gov.za 

Vegetables and hydroponics Maxwell Mkhathini Professional Scientist 033 343 8098 khangelani.mkhathini@kzndard.gov.za 
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